
REGIONAL CENTER PERFORMANCE CONTRACT

Number and Percent of Total Population with Active Status (Status 1, 2 & 8)

Who Are In Developmental Centers (Status 8) as of June 2020

(Based on CMF Status Codes)

Developmental Center Caseload
Number Percent 

Alta 33 0.13% 25,346

Central Valley 27 0.13% 21,315

East Bay 26 0.12% 21,405

East Los Angeles 7 0.06% 12,279

Far Northern 13 0.16% 8,015

Golden Gate 8 0.08% 9,421

Harbor 5 0.03% 14,623

Inland 22 0.06% 38,167

Kern 10 0.10% 10,048

Lanterman 2 0.02% 10,874

North Bay 13 0.14% 9,267

North L. A. County 17 0.06% 26,791

Orange County 7 0.03% 22,370

Redwood Coast 2 0.05% 4,026

San Andreas 4 0.02% 17,499

San Diego 19 0.06% 31,417

San Gabriel/Pomona 3 0.02% 13,682

South Central L. A. 17 0.10% 17,532

Tri-Counties 9 0.06% 15,316

Valley Mountain 13 0.08% 15,352

Westside 9 0.10% 9,177

Statewide Avg. Percent 266 0.08% 353,922

Total Active CaseloadRegional Center
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Total Children

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Status 1 and 2

Alta 132 1.10% 11,836 98.46% 11,968 99.56% 12,021

Central Valley 190 1.77% 10,482 97.63% 10,672 99.39% 10,737

East Bay 123 1.22% 9,856 97.94% 9,979 99.17% 10,063

East Los Angeles 116 1.82% 6,194 97.31% 6,310 99.14% 6,365

Far Northern 128 3.68% 3,326 95.63% 3,454 99.31% 3,478

Golden Gate 18 0.49% 3,649 98.81% 3,667 99.30% 3,693

Harbor 330 4.28% 7,371 95.57% 7,701 99.84% 7,713

Inland 896 4.74% 17,887 94.60% 18,783 99.34% 18,908

Kern 128 2.53% 4,914 96.98% 5,042 99.51% 5,067

Lanterman 99 1.60% 6,070 98.20% 6,169 99.81% 6,181

North Bay 83 2.11% 3,823 97.40% 3,906 99.52% 3,925

North L. A. County 641 4.26% 14,346 95.37% 14,987 99.63% 15,042

Orange County 234 2.23% 10,202 97.14% 10,436 99.37% 10,502

Redwood Coast 59 3.38% 1,675 96.10% 1,734 99.48% 1,743

San Andreas 94 1.16% 7,956 98.02% 8,050 99.17% 8,117

San Diego 383 2.25% 16,585 97.36% 16,968 99.61% 17,034

San Gabriel/Pomona 241 3.71% 6,208 95.63% 6,449 99.34% 6,492

South Central L. A. 485 4.94% 9,305 94.75% 9,790 99.68% 9,821

Tri-Counties 169 2.08% 7,918 97.61% 8,087 99.69% 8,112

Valley Mountain 188 2.21% 8,248 97.09% 8,436 99.31% 8,495

Westside 201 4.35% 4,407 95.43% 4,608 99.78% 4,618

Statewide Avg. Percent 4,938 2.77% 172,258 96.71% 177,196 99.48% 178,127

Note: The residence type codes associated with the table column headings for Foster Home (Child) is 78 or 80 and for Own Home-Parent/Guardian

is 11.  "Total Children in Homes" equals Foster Home (Child) plus Own Home-Parent/Guardian.  "Total Children Status 1 and 2" includes all children 

under age 18 who have status 1 or 2 regardless of residence type.

Children* Residing with Families                                                                                                                                                     

*Individuals Under Age 18 with Status 1 or 2 on CMF as of June 2020

Regional Center

Foster Home (Child) Own Home-Parent/Guardian Total Children in Homes
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Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

Alta 125 0.94% 2,460 18.51% 7,973 59.98% 619 4.66% 11,177 84.09%

Central Valley 305 2.89% 1,534 14.54% 6,517 61.77% 220 2.09% 8,576 81.28%

East Bay 22 0.19% 1,453 12.84% 6,871 60.72% 434 3.84% 8,780 77.59%

East Los Angeles 18 0.30% 253 4.28% 4,626 78.31% 271 4.59% 5,168 87.49%

Far Northern 25 0.55% 1,279 28.27% 2,049 45.29% 280 6.19% 3,633 80.31%

Golden Gate 143 2.50% 455 7.95% 3,336 58.32% 414 7.24% 4,348 76.01%

Harbor 13 0.19% 259 3.75% 4,896 70.91% 634 9.18% 5,802 84.03%

Inland 90 0.47% 1,244 6.47% 13,871 72.11% 482 2.51% 15,687 81.55%

Kern 220 4.43% 406 8.17% 3,151 63.39% 501 10.08% 4,278 86.06%

Lanterman 5 0.11% 368 7.84% 3,299 70.33% 94 2.00% 3,766 80.28%

North Bay 82 1.54% 608 11.41% 2,936 55.09% 645 12.10% 4,271 80.15%

North L. A. County 49 0.42% 1,141 9.73% 8,195 69.85% 423 3.61% 9,808 83.60%

Orange County 101 0.85% 894 7.54% 7,883 66.46% 488 4.11% 9,366 78.96%

Redwood Coast 75 3.29% 445 19.51% 1,024 44.89% 564 24.73% 2,108 92.42%

San Andreas 52 0.55% 694 7.40% 6,269 66.85% 510 5.44% 7,525 80.24%

San Diego 96 0.67% 1,601 11.15% 9,392 65.39% 283 1.97% 11,372 79.17%

San Gabriel/Pomona 57 0.79% 437 6.08% 4,740 65.95% 124 1.73% 5,358 74.55%

South Central L. A. 47 0.61% 281 3.65% 5,493 71.39% 541 7.03% 6,362 82.69%

Tri-Counties 22 0.31% 835 11.61% 4,314 59.96% 757 10.52% 5,928 82.39%

Valley Mountain 67 0.98% 526 7.69% 4,200 61.37% 532 7.77% 5,325 77.81%

Westside 24 0.53% 487 10.70% 3,017 66.31% 444 9.76% 3,972 87.30%

Statewide Avg. % 1,638 0.93% 17,660 10.06% 114,052 64.98% 9,260 5.28% 142,610 81.25%

Note:  The residence type codes associated with the table column headings above are as follows: Adult FHA=79; Independent Living=13; Own Home-Parent= 11; 

and Supported Living=14 (+ former code 12).  "Total Adults in Home Settings"=Adult FHA+Independent Living+Own Home-Parent+Supported Living.  "Total Adults 

Status 2" includes all individuals ages 18 and over with status 2 regardless of residence type.

Adults* Residing in Home Settings                                                                                                                                                                                           

*Individuals Ages 18 and Over with Status 2 on CMF as of June 2020

Adult FHA Indep. Living Own Home-Parent Supp. Living

Total Adults in              

Home Settings

Regional Center
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Total Adults

Status 2

13,292

10,551

11,316

5,907

4,524

5,720

6,905

19,237

4,971

4,691

5,329

11,732

11,861

2,281

9,378

14,364

7,187

7,694

7,195

6,844

4,550

175,529

Note:  The residence type codes associated with the table column headings above are as follows: Adult FHA=79; Independent Living=13; Own Home-Parent= 11; 

and Supported Living=14 (+ former code 12).  "Total Adults in Home Settings"=Adult FHA+Independent Living+Own Home-Parent+Supported Living.  "Total Adults 

Adults* Residing in Home Settings                                                                                                                                                                                           

*Individuals Ages 18 and Over with Status 2 on CMF as of June 2020
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Total Adults

Number Percent Status 2

Alta 125 0.94% 13,292

Central Valley 305 2.89% 10,551

East Bay 22 0.19% 11,316

East Los Angeles 18 0.30% 5,907

Far Northern 25 0.55% 4,524

Golden Gate 143 2.50% 5,720

Harbor 13 0.19% 6,905

Inland 90 0.47% 19,237

Kern 220 4.43% 4,971

Lanterman 5 0.11% 4,691

North Bay 82 1.54% 5,329

North L. A. County 49 0.42% 11,732

Orange County 101 0.85% 11,861

Redwood Coast 75 3.29% 2,281

San Andreas 52 0.55% 9,378

San Diego 96 0.67% 14,364

San Gabriel/Pomona 57 0.79% 7,187

South Central L. A. 47 0.61% 7,694

Tri-Counties 22 0.31% 7,195

Valley Mountain 67 0.98% 6,844

Westside 24 0.53% 4,550

Statewide Avg. Percent 1,638 0.93% 175,529

Note:  The residence type code associated with Adult FHA is 79.  "Total Adults Status 2"

includes all individuals ages 18 and over with status 2 regardless of residence type.

Adult FHA

Adults Residing in an Adult Family Home Agency Home

Based on Individuals Ages 18 and Over with Status 2

on CMF as of June 2020

Regional Center
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Total Adults

Number Percent Status 2

Alta 2,460 18.51% 13,292

Central Valley 1,534 14.54% 10,551

East Bay 1,453 12.84% 11,316

East Los Angeles 253 4.28% 5,907

Far Northern 1,279 28.27% 4,524

Golden Gate 455 7.95% 5,720

Harbor 259 3.75% 6,905

Inland 1,244 6.47% 19,237

Kern 406 8.17% 4,971

Lanterman 368 7.84% 4,691

North Bay 608 11.41% 5,329

North L. A. County 1,141 9.73% 11,732

Orange County 894 7.54% 11,861

Redwood Coast 445 19.51% 2,281

San Andreas 694 7.40% 9,378

San Diego 1,601 11.15% 14,364

San Gabriel/Pomona 437 6.08% 7,187

South Central L. A. 281 3.65% 7,694

Tri-Counties 835 11.61% 7,195

Valley Mountain 526 7.69% 6,844

Westside 487 10.70% 4,550

Statewide Avg. Percent 17,660 10.06% 175,529

Note:  The residence type code associated with Independent Living is 13.  "Total Adults

Status 2" includes all individuals ages 18 and over with status 2 regardless of residence type.

Independent Living

Adults Residing in an Independent Living Setting

Based on Individuals Ages 18 and Over with Status 2

on CMF as of June 2020

Regional Center
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Total Adults

Number Percent Status 2

Alta 7,973 59.98% 13,292

Central Valley 6,517 61.77% 10,551

East Bay 6,871 60.72% 11,316

East Los Angeles 4,626 78.31% 5,907

Far Northern 2,049 45.29% 4,524

Golden Gate 3,336 58.32% 5,720

Harbor 4,896 70.91% 6,905

Inland 13,871 72.11% 19,237

Kern 3,151 63.39% 4,971

Lanterman 3,299 70.33% 4,691

North Bay 2,936 55.09% 5,329

North L. A. County 8,195 69.85% 11,732

Orange County 7,883 66.46% 11,861

Redwood Coast 1,024 44.89% 2,281

San Andreas 6,269 66.85% 9,378

San Diego 9,392 65.39% 14,364

San Gabriel/Pomona 4,740 65.95% 7,187

South Central L. A. 5,493 71.39% 7,694

Tri-Counties 4,314 59.96% 7,195

Valley Mountain 4,200 61.37% 6,844

Westside 3,017 66.31% 4,550

Statewide Avg. Percent 114,052 64.98% 175,529

Note:  The residence type code associated with Own Home-Parent is 11.  "Total Adults

Status 2" includes all individuals ages 18 and over with status 2 regardless of residence type.

Own Home-Parent

Adults Residing in the Home of a Parent or Guardian

Based on Individuals Ages 18 and Over with Status 2

on CMF as of June 2020

Regional Center
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Total Adults

Number Percent Status 2

Alta 619 4.66% 13,292

Central Valley 220 2.09% 10,551

East Bay 434 3.84% 11,316

East Los Angeles 271 4.59% 5,907

Far Northern 280 6.19% 4,524

Golden Gate 414 7.24% 5,720

Harbor 634 9.18% 6,905

Inland 482 2.51% 19,237

Kern 501 10.08% 4,971

Lanterman 94 2.00% 4,691

North Bay 645 12.10% 5,329

North L. A. County 423 3.61% 11,732

Orange County 488 4.11% 11,861

Redwood Coast 564 24.73% 2,281

San Andreas 510 5.44% 9,378

San Diego 283 1.97% 14,364

San Gabriel/Pomona 124 1.73% 7,187

South Central L. A. 541 7.03% 7,694

Tri-Counties 757 10.52% 7,195

Valley Mountain 532 7.77% 6,844

Westside 444 9.76% 4,550

Statewide Avg. Percent 9,260 5.28% 175,529

Note:  The residence type codes associated with Supported Living are 14 and former code 12.

"Total Adults Status 2" includes all individuals ages 18 and over with status 2 regardless of 

residence type.

Supported Living

Adults Residing in a Supported Living Setting

Based on Individuals Ages 18 and Over with Status 2

on CMF as of June 2020

Regional Center
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Total Children

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Status 1 and 2

Alta 1 0.01% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.01% 12,021

Central Valley 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 10,737

East Bay 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 10,063

East Los Angeles 0 0.00% 1 0.02% 0 0.00% 1 0.02% 6,365

Far Northern 1 0.03% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.03% 3,478

Golden Gate 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3,693

Harbor 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 7,713

Inland 1 0.01% 19 0.10% 2 0.01% 22 0.12% 18,908

Kern 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5,067

Lanterman 2 0.03% 1 0.02% 0 0.00% 3 0.05% 6,181

North Bay 2 0.05% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 0.05% 3,925

North L. A. County 1 0.01% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.01% 15,042

Orange County 2 0.02% 2 0.02% 0 0.00% 4 0.04% 10,502

Redwood Coast 1 0.06% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.06% 1,743

San Andreas 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 8,117

San Diego 9 0.05% 0 0.00% 3 0.02% 12 0.07% 17,034

San Gabriel/Pomona 4 0.06% 5 0.08% 0 0.00% 9 0.14% 6,492

South Central L. A. 3 0.03% 4 0.04% 0 0.00% 7 0.07% 9,821

Tri-Counties 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 8,112

Valley Mountain 1 0.01% 2 0.02% 0 0.00% 3 0.04% 8,495

Westside 0 0.00% 1 0.02% 0 0.00% 1 0.02% 4,618

Statewide Avg. Percent 28 0.02% 35 0.02% 5 0.00% 68 0.04% 178,127

Note:  The residence type codes associated with the table column headings above are as follows: CCF (7+ Beds)=47-49 (+ former codes 

61-69 & 75-77); ICF (7+ Beds)=52,53,55,58; and Nursing Facility=59-60 (+ former code 51).  The capacity "7+ Beds" noted in the CCF and 

ICF columns is solely based on the aforementioned residence type codes.  "Total Children/7+ Beds" combines CCF (7+ Beds), ICF (7+ Beds)  

and Nursing Facility.  "Total Children Status 1 and 2" includes all children under age 18 who have status 1 or 2, regardless of residence type.

Children* Residing in Facilities with Seven or More Beds (Excluding DCs)                                                                                                                         

*Individuals Under Age 18 with Status 1 or 2 on CMF as of June 2020

Regional Center

CCF (7+ Beds) ICF (7+ Beds) Nursing Facility Total Children/7+ Beds
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Total Adults

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Status 2

Alta 134 1.01% 39 0.29% 84 0.63% 257 1.93% 13,292

Central Valley 13 0.12% 1 0.01% 45 0.43% 59 0.56% 10,551

East Bay 175 1.55% 3 0.03% 67 0.59% 245 2.17% 11,316

East Los Angeles 8 0.14% 3 0.05% 35 0.59% 46 0.78% 5,907

Far Northern 25 0.55% 0 0.00% 12 0.27% 37 0.82% 4,524

Golden Gate 111 1.94% 11 0.19% 37 0.65% 159 2.78% 5,720

Harbor 9 0.13% 13 0.19% 33 0.48% 55 0.80% 6,905

Inland 65 0.34% 63 0.33% 76 0.40% 204 1.06% 19,237

Kern 20 0.40% 2 0.04% 29 0.58% 51 1.03% 4,971

Lanterman 153 3.26% 65 1.39% 72 1.53% 290 6.18% 4,691

North Bay 1 0.02% 6 0.11% 43 0.81% 50 0.94% 5,329

North L. A. County 104 0.89% 127 1.08% 69 0.59% 300 2.56% 11,732

Orange County 140 1.18% 21 0.18% 93 0.78% 254 2.14% 11,861

Redwood Coast 14 0.61% 0 0.00% 17 0.75% 31 1.36% 2,281

San Andreas 83 0.89% 33 0.35% 31 0.33% 147 1.57% 9,378

San Diego 127 0.88% 85 0.59% 114 0.79% 326 2.27% 14,364

San Gabriel/Pomona 175 2.43% 211 2.94% 54 0.75% 440 6.12% 7,187

South Central L. A. 68 0.88% 66 0.86% 61 0.79% 195 2.53% 7,694

Tri-Counties 37 0.51% 136 1.89% 30 0.42% 203 2.82% 7,195

Valley Mountain 173 2.53% 15 0.22% 48 0.70% 236 3.45% 6,844

Westside 11 0.24% 4 0.09% 18 0.40% 33 0.73% 4,550

Statewide Avg. Percent 1,646 0.94% 904 0.52% 1,068 0.61% 3,618 2.06% 175,529

Note:  The residence type codes associated with the table column headings above are as follows: CCF (7+ Beds)=47-49 (+ former codes 

61-69 & 75-77); ICF (7+ Beds)=52,53,55,58; and Nursing Facility=59-60 (+ former code 51).   The capacity "7+ Beds" noted in the CCF and

ICF columns is solely based on the aforementioned residence type codes. "Total Adults/7+ Beds" combines CCF (7+ Beds), ICF (7+ Beds)

and Nursing Facility.  "Total Adults Status 2" includes all individuals ages 18 and over with status 2 regardless of residence type. 

Adults* Residing in Facilities with Seven or More Beds (Excluding DCs)                                                                                                                         

*Individuals Ages 18 and Over with Status 2 on CMF as of June 2020

CCF (7+ Beds) ICF (7+ Beds) Nursing Facility Total Adults/7+ Beds

Regional Center
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Individuals with Status 2 on CMF as of June 2020

with Current CDER*

Grand Total Persons 

Number Percent with Status 2

Alta 22,845 98.89% 23,102

Central Valley 17,795 98.23% 18,115

East Bay 19,117 98.25% 19,457

East Los Angeles 10,650 98.69% 10,791

Far Northern 7,166 98.72% 7,259

Golden Gate 8,199 99.24% 8,262

Harbor 12,833 99.26% 12,929

Inland 31,726 96.19% 32,981

Kern 8,671 98.22% 8,828

Lanterman 8,791 96.28% 9,131

North Bay 7,976 98.86% 8,068

North L. A. County 23,054 98.96% 23,296

Orange County 18,961 99.70% 19,018

Redwood Coast 3,505 95.37% 3,675

San Andreas 15,049 98.91% 15,215

San Diego 26,133 97.22% 26,879

San Gabriel/Pomona 11,675 99.57% 11,725

South Central L. A. 14,479 99.28% 14,584

Tri-Counties 12,206 99.54% 12,263

Valley Mountain 12,746 98.09% 12,994

Westside 7,733 98.67% 7,837

Statewide Avg. Percent 301,310 98.34% 306,409

*Individuals ages three or over with active status should have a current CDER on file.  For purposes of this report, CDERs 

submitted to DDS within the past 36 months are considered current.

Regional Center

Have Current CDER 

June PC Measures-MidYear Report
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Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

Alta 193 98.47% 2 1.02% 1 0.51% 196

Central Valley 313 96.01% 3 0.92% 10 3.07% 326

East Bay 291 94.79% 16 5.21% 0 0.00% 307

East Los Angeles 83 97.65% 0 0.00% 2 2.35% 85

Far Northern 139 92.67% 11 7.33% 0 0.00% 150

Golden Gate 152 90.48% 16 9.52% 0 0.00% 168

Harbor 282 94.63% 14 4.70% 2 0.67% 298

Inland 451 79.82% 97 17.17% 17 3.01% 565

Kern 158 87.78% 19 10.56% 3 1.67% 180

Lanterman 108 83.72% 21 16.28% 0 0.00% 129

North Bay 124 86.71% 19 13.29% 0 0.00% 143

North L. A. County 564 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 564

Orange County 116 94.31% 2 1.63% 5 4.07% 123

Redwood Coast 68 90.67% 7 9.33% 0 0.00% 75

San Andreas 73 97.33% 1 1.33% 1 1.33% 75

San Diego 235 72.76% 84 26.01% 4 1.24% 323

San Gabriel/Pomona 117 95.12% 6 4.88% 0 0.00% 123

South Central L. A. 349 95.62% 15 4.11% 1 0.27% 365

Tri-Counties 175 99.43% 1 0.57% 0 0.00% 176

Valley Mountain 136 89.47% 4 2.63% 12 7.89% 152

Westside 116 92.80% 9 7.20% 0 0.00% 125

Statewide Totals and 

Avg. Percents 4,243 91.29% 347 7.47% 58 1.25% 4,648

Note:  The duration in intake (status 0) is calculated by subtracting the status date from the Client Master File date.  As of 

September 30, 2002, persons 36 months of age and over are to be assessed within 120 calendar days following initial intake.  

Initial intake shall be performed within 15 working days following the request for assistance.  The duration of 142 days or less 

reflected in the table above approximates the time in terms of calendar days that is allowed for an intake and assessment

(calculated as 15 intake working days + 6 associated weekend days + 1 potential weekday holiday + 120 assessment days).  

Duration in Intake Status (Status 0) for Individuals Ages 3 and Over                                                              

Based on CMF as of June 2020

Regional Center

<= 142 DAYS 143-240 DAYS OVER 240 DAYS

GRAND TOTAL
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